Versilon® G-FDA hose s built for higher temperatures and more chemically
demanding applications. It boasts our highest temperature rating for any
non-fluoropolymer lined rubber covered hose.
The non-PVC, non-butyl, all EPDM liner is designed to reduce the risk of
taste and odor adulteration of food. A robust dual-helix wire reinforcement
allows the EPDM liner to withstand full vacuum, making it the best EPDM
lined hose for suction and discharge service.
Typical Applications

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
Versilon® G-FDA Hose Specifications
Part Number
Inside Diameter Outside
Diameter
Maximum
Working
Pressure*
Minimum Burst
Pressure
Minimum Bend
Radius** Vacuum Hg Weight
(in) (mm) (in) (mm) (psi) (MPa) (psi) (MPa) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (lb/ft) (kg/m)
GFDA-0500 0.50 12.7 0.98 24.9 150 1.03 600 4.14 2.50 63.5 29.9 760 0.30 0.45
GFDA-0750 0.75 19.1 1.27 32.3 150 1.03 600 4.14 3.75 95.3 29.9 760 0.44 0.65
GFDA-1000 1.00 25.4 1.50 38.1 150 1.03 600 4.14 4.00 101.6 29.9 760 0.57 0.85
GFDA-1500 1.50 38.1 2.09 53.1 150 1.03 600 4.14 5.00 127.0 29.9 760 0.91 1.35
GFDA-2000 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.8 150 1.03 600 4.14 6.00 152.4 29.9 760 1.30 1.93
GFDA-2500 2.50 63.5 3.17 80.5 150 1.03 600 4.14 7.00 177.8 29.9 760 1.74 2.59
GFDA-3000 3.00 76.2 3.72 94.5 150 1.03 600 4.14 8.00 203.2 29.9 760 2.42 3.60
GFDA-4000 4.00 101.6 4.78 121.4 150 1.03 600 4.14 11.00 279.4 29.9 760 3.22 4.79
Construction
Inner Tube: Seamless white EPDM
Cover: EPDM
Reinforcement: Two fabric spirals with dual helix wire